AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION OF FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($5,000) FROM THE WAILUKU HEIGHTS EXTENSION COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION FOR PARK IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WAILUKU HEIGHTS
PARK, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 3.56, MAUI COUNTY CODE

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2019 budget appropriated ONE HUNDRED

FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) towards park playground

improvements at the Wailuku Heights Park, provided that the Wailuku Heights

Extension Community Association contributes FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($5,000) for improvements to the park; and

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2018, the Wailuku Heights Extension Community